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consistent health care.
HOUSING ~ VIVIENDA

Habitat for Humanity

Hall County Housing Authority
Hope Harbor (Family/Women)
Salvation Army (Men’s Shelter)

LAW ENFORCEMENT

CONTACTOS DE EMERGENCIA

308-385-3510

308-385-5530
308-385-5190
308-382-4855

Ext. 211

Crimne Stoppers
Police Department
Hall County Sherifl
Pebraska State Patrol

LEGAL ~LEGAL

Aduft Parole

CASA (Court Appointed
Special Advocates)

Central Mediation Center
(Toll Free)

Ceniral Nebraska Drag Court

Child Support Enforcement

Hall County Attorney

Hall Cougty Juvenile Services

Legal Aid of Nebraska

(Toll Free - English & Spanish)

Public Defender Office

State of Nebraska Probation

308-381-8822
308-385-5400
308-385-5200
308-385-6000

308-385-6215

308-385-5125
308-382-7795
800-203-3452
308-385-5200
308-385-5155
308-385-5150
308-385-5(24
308-381-0517
B7T1-250-2016
308-385-5016
308-385-6216

SENIOR CITIZENS ~ PERSONAS MAYORES

Chore Service

Experience Works
{Toll Free}

Grand Generation Cemter

Midlands Area Agency
on Agmpg

Retired Senior Volunfeer
Program

308-385-5320

Ext 36
402-826-3770
500-782-7519
308-385-5308

308-384-8212

308-385-5328

TRANSPORTATION ~ TRANSPORTACION

Action Cab
Hall County

Public Transportation
Prince of the Road

(Toll Free)

303-381-1010
108-385-5324

888-452-31194

YOUTH & FAMILIES ~ JOVENES &

FARILIAS

Big Brothers/Big Sisters
Birthright
Boy Scouts
Boys Town - Shelter

(Toll Free)
Building Nebraska Families
Child Advocacy Center
Families CAREfYES

{Toll Free)
4-H Program
Girf Scouts
GIFS Homeless Liaisen
Mid-Plains Foster Care Services
Nebraska Children’s

Home Society
YMCA
YWCA

308-384-3456
308-381-7845
308-382-3717
308-381-4444
877-448-3000
308-385-50838
308-385-5238

§77-225-0500
308-385-5088
308-382-2020
308-385-5900
308-385-5555

308-381-0568
308-395-9622
308-384-9922
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ASSISTANCE/GENERAL SERVICES

ASISTENCIA/SERVICIOS GENERALES

Chamber of Commerce
CNCS (Ceniral Nebraska
Community Services)
Goodwill Industries
Heartland United Way
Hope Harbor
Mid-Piains Center
(Toll Free)
Multicoltural Coalition
Nebraska Dept. of Health
and Human Services
Nebraska Famnily Helpline
Nebraska Rural Response
Hotline (Toil Free)
Nebraska Voluntecr Service
Commission (Toll Free)
Public Library
Salvation Army

308-382-9210

3(8-385-5500
308-334.789%6
308-382-2675
308-385-5190
308-385-5021
B00-515-3325
308-385-5242

308-385-6100
$88-866-8660

800-464-0258
800-291-8911

308-385-5333
308-382-4855

CRISIS/DISASTER ~ CRISIS/DESASTRE

Adult/Child Abuse Hotline
(Toll Free)

800-652-1999
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Adult/Child Abuse and Neglect

American Red Cross

Crisis Center - Domestic
Violence/Sexual Assault
Office

Nebraska Family Helpline

EMERGENCY

Hall County Emergency Mgmt

did-Plains Center (Mental
Health Crisis)(Toll Free)

National Runaway Hotline
(Toll Free}

Poison Cantrol Center
{Toll Free) -

Salvation Army

Suicide Prevention Hotline
{Toll Free)

DISABILITY SERVICES

308-385-6123
308-382-3790

308-381-0555
308-382-8250
883-866-8660

g1t
303-385-5360
800-515-3326
§00-786-2529

§00-222-1222
308-382-4855

B00-273-8255

SERVICIOS PARA DISCAPACITADOS

Adult Day Care Center

Independence Risiag
{Center for Independent Living)
Citizen Advecacy
Early Development Services
Hotline for Disability Services
Mid-Nebraska Individual
Services
Mosaic
HNebraska Commission for
the Hearing Impaired
Nebraska Relay Service
{Toll Free)
Mebraska Services for
the Visually [mpaired
Nebraska VR
(Toll Free)

CLOTHING bmwnmﬂ#zﬂm
ASISTENCIA DE ROPA

Blessed Sacrament

Catholic Church
Church of Christ
Goedwill Industries
Seventh-Day Adventist Church
St Leo’s Catholic Chureh

308-385-5320
Ext. 32

308-382-9255
308-385-5542
308-398-6567
B00-742-7594

308-385-5775
308-381-14690

402-471-3593
860-833-0920

402-471-3593
388-385-6076
B0O-862-3382

308-398-3443
308-384-2613
308-384-78%6
3083824456

Anoual Coat Drive
Salvation Army

EDUCATION/TRAINING/WORK

308-382-4753
308-382-4855

EDUCACION/ENTRENAMIENTO/TRABAJO

Adult Education: Rasic Literacy/classes

for GED preparation/ESL
Advanced Services
Capital Ave.
Stolley Park Rd.
Associated Staffing
Cenfral Community College
Project HELP
Student Support Services
Colllege Park
Essential Personnel
Goodwill
GIPS Outreach Center
Head/Early/Even Start
Job Corps
Literacy Council
Nebraska Dept of Labor
Nebraska VR
{Toll Free)
Parenting Classes - YWCA
Unemployment Insurance
UNL Extension (Hall County)

308-398-7432

308-382-1500
308-384-2120
308-384-4885
308-398-4222
308-398-795]
308-398-7529
308-398-7275
308-381-4400
308-384-7896
308-3185-5900

308-385-5115

308-385-0640
308-385-5515
308-385-6300
308-385-6076
800-862-3382
303-384-9922
402-458-2500
308-385-5088

EXCHANGE/VISITATION SERVICES

INTERCANMBIO/SERVICIOS DE VISITA

Crisis Center

308-381-0555

FINANCIAL HELP ~ AYUDA FINANCIERA

Consumer Credit Counseling

Social Security Administration

Veterans Services
FOOD ~ ALAMENTOS

Blessed Sacrament
Catholic Church
Commodities Supplemental
Food Program
Commanity Food Pantry
(Salvation Army)
Feood Stamps (Toll Free)
Meals on Wheels
Nutrition Education Program
St. Mary’s Catholic Chwarch

308-381-4551
308-385-6440
308-385-3065

308-384-0532
308-385-5505

308-382-4855
800-383-4278
308-385-5320
303-385-5088
303-384-2523

Woman, Infants & Children
(WIC)

HEALTH ~SALUD

Ad/Alanon/Alateen
American Cancer Socisty
(Toll Free)
American Heart Assoc
Central District Health Dept
(Toll Free)
Cenfral Health Center
Council on Alcoholism
Crists Stabilization Unit
{Mental Health) (Toll Free)
Grand Island Coalition
for End of Life Care
Heartland Health Center

308-385-3188

308-389-4089

877-532-7099
308-236-5037
308-385-5175
877-216-9092
308-384-7625
308-385-5520

800-515-3326

308-380-3479
308-675-1300

826 Diers Ave, Grand Island, NE 68803

Home Health Care (St Francis)
Hospice (St Francis)
Hospice (AseraCare)
Kids' Connection
Medication Assistance
Miine Detox Center
Region 3 Behavioral
Health Services
{Toll Free)
St Francis Alcohol and Drug
Treatment Center
St Francis Medical Center
Tabitha Health Care - Hospice/
Home Care/Grief Support
Telecare
Third City Community Clinic
Veteran Affairs Med Center

308-398-2600
308-398-2600
303-384-1080
308-385-5175
308-398-5559
308-382-9451

308-237-5113
800-321-498]

308-398-5427
308-384-4600

308-389-6002
308-385-5328
308-398-5312

308-382-3660

Ext. 9-205%



